Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 5 MODIFICATIONS OF SEWERAGE (SCOTLAND) ACT 1968

- In section 48(1) (powers of entry)—
 - (a) in paragraph (d), for "them" substitute "it",
 - (b) in paragraph (dd), for "section 98(1)(b) of the Local Government etc. (Scotland) Act 1994" substitute "section 46(1)(b)(ii) of the Water Industry (Scotland) Act 2002 (asp 3)",
 - (c) in paragraph (e), for "their" substitute "its",
 - (d) in paragraph (f)(ii), for "section 98(1)(b)" substitute "section 46(1)(b)(ii)".